PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVEYANCE: PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	3		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP	04/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNAPE & VOGT MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	2700 OAK INDUSTRIAL DRIVE NE	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8157230
Patent Number:	8177079
Patent Number:	8146755
Patent Number:	8087521
Patent Number:	8038112
Patent Number:	D636621
Patent Number:	D632162
Patent Number:	7877825
Patent Number:	D627214
Patent Number:	7669822
Patent Number:	7533946
Patent Number:	7484817
Patent Number:	7293845
Patent Number:	D537326
Patent Number:	D537325
Patent Number:	D527247
Patent Number:	7063398
Patent Number:	6994410
Patent Number:	D513970

PATENT REEL: 056269 FRAME: 0488

506661250

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6779855
Patent Number:	D494819
Patent Number:	6499608
Patent Number:	D446444
Patent Number:	D446398
Patent Number:	D446391
Patent Number:	D442814
Patent Number:	6179136
Patent Number:	6109461
Patent Number:	6053465
Patent Number:	6033047
Patent Number:	5507571
Patent Number:	5472272
Patent Number:	5466060
Patent Number:	5411333
Patent Number:	5316389
Patent Number:	5140915
Patent Number:	D327839
Patent Number:	8210368
Patent Number:	D446710
Application Number:	12789737
Application Number:	12858633
Application Number:	12914519
Application Number:	12869512
Application Number:	13324136
Application Number:	13237005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com
Correspondent Name: NATHAN FROST, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25191-1056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATHAN FROST

SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Frost/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=3_ Patent Release_Executed _6.15.12 (Antares - KV)_(60973053_1)#page1.tif			
source=3_ Patent Release_Executed _6.15.12 (Antares - KV)_(60973053_1)#page2.tif			
source=3_ Patent Release_Executed _6.15.12 (Antares - KV)_(60973053_1)#page3.tif			
source=3_ Patent Release_Executed _6	6.15.12 (Antares - KV)_(60973053_1)#page4.tif		

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 18, 2019, by Antares Capital LP (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company, a Michigan corporation ("Grantor") pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents ("Patents") and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granted to General Electric Capital Corporation was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2012 at Reel 028383, Frame 0285; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement granted to Antares Capital LP was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2015 at Reel 036664, Frame 0419;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and all IP Licenses included in the Collateral, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Name: Brad Kimme

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Patents

Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Shelf Support	8157230	4/17/12	U.S.
Storage Systems and Methods of Use of the Same	8177079	5/15/12	U.S.
Storage Systems and Methods of Use of the Same	8146755	4/3/12	U.S.
Storage Systems and Methods of Use of the Same	8087521	1/3/12	U.S.
Shelf Support Bracket and Wall Standard	8038112	10/18/11	U.S.
Peg Board	D636621	4/26/11	U.S.
Shelf Bracket	D632162	2/8/11	U.S.
Corner Connector And Method For Connecting	7877825	2/1/11	U.S.
Headers Of Two Sides Of A Shower Enclosure Or			
Tub/Shower Enclosure			
Shelf Standard	D627214	11/16/10	U.S.
Storage Rack Assembly	7669822	3/2/10	U.S.
Closing Device for Drawers	7533946	5/19/10	U.S.
Interlock Mechanism for Lateral File Cabinets	7484817	2/3/09	U.S.
Interlock Mechanism for Lateral File Cabinets	7293845	11/13/07	U.S.
GLASS SHELF MOUNTING BRACKET	D537326	2/27/07	U.S.
GLASS SHELF MOUNTING BRACKET	D537325	2/27/07	U.S.
GLASS SHELF MOUNTING BRACKET	D527247	8/29/06	U.S.
INTERLOCK MECHANISM FOR LATERAL FILE	7063398	6/20/06	U.S.
CABINETS			
Pocket Door Slide	6994410	2/7/06	U.S.
WALL STANDARD FOR SHELF BRACKETS	D513970	1/31/06	U.S.
INTERLOCK MECHANISM FOR LATERAL FILE	6779855	8/24/04	U.S.
CABINETS			
Pot and Can Caddy	D494819	8/24/04	U.S.
WALL-MOUNTED STORAGE SYSTEM	6499608	12/31/02	U.S.
Support Rod	D446444	8/14/01	U.S.
Rack Attachment	D446398	8/14/01	U.S.
Storage Tray	D446391	8/14/01	U.S.
Storage Device	D442814	5/29/01	U.S.
Shelf Mounting System	6179136	1/30/01	U.S.
SHELF MOUNTING SYSTEM	6109461	8/29/00	U.S.
SHELF AND CLOTHES ROD BRACKET	6053465	4/25/00	U.S.
DRAWER SLIDE ASSEMBLY	6033047	3/7/00	U.S.
DRAWER SLIDE ASSEMBLY	5507571	4/16/96	U.S.
PRECISION DRAWER SLIDE MEMBER	5472272	12/5/95	U.S.

DRAWER SLIDE WITH ACCESS HOLES	5466060	11/14/95	U.S.
RECYCLABLE DRAWER SLIDE	5411333	5/2/95	U.S.
DRAWER SLIDE ASSEMBLY	5316389	5/31/94	U.S.
PIN AND CLIP SHELF MOUNTING	5140915	8/25/92	U.S.
CANTILEVER BRACKET	D327839	7/14/92	U.S.
Storage Systems and Methods of Use of the Same	20100300999	07/03/12	U.S.
Rack Extension	D446710	08/21/01	U.S.

Patent Applications

Patent	Application Number	Application Date	Jurisdiction
Hinge Bracket for a Pocket Door	12789737	05/28/10	U.S.
Releasably Locking Slide Assemblies	12858633	08/18/10	U.S.
Closing Device for Drawers	12914519	10/28/10	U.S.
Load Adaptive Roller Carriage Assembly	12869512	8/26/10	U.S.
Tolerance Adaptive Slide Connection Assemblies	13324136	12/13/11	U.S.
Shelf Support Bracket and Wall Standard	13237005	9/20/11	U.S.

PATENT REEL: 056269 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 05/13/2021